
qrtrsgftqfu
Indian Maritime University

(dffiq fuefuqrerq, qnd r{?Dr* / A Central University, Govt. of India)
otda-o.-dr cRs{ / Kolkata Campus

I M U - KC/Wat er P urifier I 22 -23 Date: 30.06.2022 aM 006

Sub R w Filtration Plant at 356 B Hostel
IMU - Kolkata Campus

Sealed quotations are invited towards installation of RO Water Filtration Plant at the 356 Boys Hostel of
Indian Maritime University - Kolkata Campus in the following format along with the scope of work:

@
ISO 9001 :201 5

C.rdfr.d by IROS

Unit Rate
per

unit
(in
Rs.)

Applicable
taxes per

unit

HSN
Code

Total rate
per unit

(including
taxes)

Total
Amount

(Rs.)

sl.
No

Scope of Work Quantity

C D E F G H:E+F I=CxHA B

I Job

I Civil Work:
Earth Cutting; P.C.C.;
Brick Work (375mm,
25Omm,l25mm);
Filling with silver
sand; Brick flat
soling; R.C.C.;
Reinforcement (8mm
/ 200mm c-c);
Outside plaster;
Material with labour
complete the iob

I Job

I Job
2. Finishing work for

tile fixing, size ( I .50
x l) I box; Material
with labour complete
the iob

I Job I Job

3 Plumbing Work:
Main supply line
I.5"/l.58"inlet of the
5000 litre tank;
Another part of the
plumbing, outlet of
200 litre tank & 3

taps fixing the wall;
Materialwith labour
complete the iob

4 Electrical Work:
a.L&T Starter: 02
nos. 32 Amp. MCB
with Box.
b.6 mm three core
Polycab cable
including pipe and

laying.
Material and labour
comnlete the ioh-

Approx.
20 Mtr.

plus
other
items

I Job

Cntd...2ff-fq, dRTtrdt t-s, o'}tr6-dl -700 088 lP-19, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 7ffi 088

Phone : (033) 2401 4673 I 74 I 76 I 78 I 1946, Fax : (033) zql 4333, Hostel z 2401 4675

E-mail : director.kolkata@imu.ac.in
Website : www.merical.ac.in & www.imu.edu.in

h^"r

I Job



5 Fabrication (27'x l0')
h- l 0':
a.M.S. truss-square
tube-post 50mm x
50mm x l.8mm
b.Parling-40mm x
40mm x l.8mm
c.Siting-Colour
coated profile sheet

270 Sq. Ft.

6. Fencing (25'+ 25' +
8'4") h-10':
Angle lSmm x
l8mm, Net-l.8mm,
Provisionally one
gate as per your
requirement

666 Sq. Ft.

Estimated value of work: Rs.3,35,000.00 including taxes

Eligibility Criteria of the firm for installation of RO Water Filtration Plant at IMU-KC:

a. The Bidders should submit the valid GST registration.
b. The Bidders should submit copy of PAN card.
c. EMD: Bidder should submit EMD amounting to Rs. 7,000.00 in the form of Demand Draft from

any Nationalized Bank / Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of "Indian Maritime University -
Kolkata Campus" payable at Kolkata along with their quotations. The firm may be exempted from
submission of EMD if they submit valid MSME / NSIC Cerrificate.

Terms & Conditions:
l. Bidders should quote their rates in the above format considering the above mentioned scope of work in

their letterhead with official stamp and signature.
2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all but excluding taxes, which should be stated separately.
3. The rates quoted should be valid for two months from the last date of submission of quotation.
4. The Security Deposit or Performance Bank Guarantee @ 5% of the value of Work Order has to be

submitted by the successful bidder within one week from the date of the Work Order.
5. Prospective bidders may visitthe campus at P-19, Taratala Road, Kolkata-700 088 before submission of

their quotations.
6. Submission of multiple bids by a single firm will lead to rejection of the bids and IMU-KC may black list

such firms from future participation.
7. Last date of submission of quotation is 18.07.2022.
8. The work should be completed within l5 days from the date of issue of Work Order.
9. E-invoicing is mandatory as per Notification No. 6112020 - Central Tax dated 30.07.2020.
10. The quotation is to be submitted in sealed envelope clearly subscribing "Quotation for installation of RO

Water Filtration Plant at IMU-KC".
I I . The envelope should be addressed to the Dy. Registrar, Indian Maritime University, P - 19, Taratala Road,

Kolkata - 700 088 and deposited in the Tender Box kept at the Dy. Registrar's office ( l't floor, Room No.
130) or can be sent by post.

12. The envelopes are to be sealed properly with gum and not by stapler pin.
13. Evaluation of the quotations would be done based on the Ll on total amount quoted by the firms.
14. Notwithstanding anything specified in this letter inviting quotation, IMU-KC at its sole discretion,

unconditionally and without assigning any reason, reserves the right:
(a) To accept or reject lowest bid or any other bid or all the bids.
(b) To accept any bid in fullor in part.
(c) To reject the bid offer not conforming to the tender conditions.

15. Payment would be made through bank transfer on quarterly basis after submission of the bill which has to
be certified by the respective O.l.C.

16. The indicative diagrams of the work are provided in the attached Annexures.

h"+ tME_
O.l.C. - PrlfChase

2



t

!

\
t
A

.\

ri'

ts.

1.\
\
t.._1

{r

t..i

rr-t

tutr

i

L

Li'l"r
Iu
s

t
E

hn
..i
9r

b:4.?srr
'l*sI

dJ
-1

(t
U\

rl
L^

4
f-
1-\,
-\

i,
u
a
ti

.l'\i;,
-7

tt)

4
c{

t
t.

0
c{

s

1-

'* d*

tt 
. l',

4r \.

\.3'

t.

\:

\
il

d
.i

I-
14

AJ
Itr6>q{\\

\i- rr

\l
:

rc
t\\
J

t.
0":

\i
q

0a
q{

oi

ifl

\.i
ti
*

q

-\

{
I
sl
d
-l

I
W

6

a
N

9!-

t1",
lc\{i
*.}
\r(

t
{

b(
g

{\
,a
I

E-l

t-.

o
o
h

v

b
t
*\

'l\-*+2,l

I

,l'
i

,

;

j

i

'r.l

i

I

I

I

\
I

I

f

l

r^ri{-!0&,

I'l

..i
l

'j
I

I

I
I

I

Y

.11

t*'

- _Y-
:+*- -'
Itttj



4 r,i tu ! ": - '.f.

A
toj-

5'r^r.+

{- v.Tao Qb,)

v- @l(w1

J, 4'70CI^i. Q5')

{.o."

-+ to, eg*9

+

r-te0 rir

- l- 250 t"'t^-
D
lEYn,c( hJ ,,(

\

+

{9
,I
A)

n

+

+

A

LtprsY

.3(

[0o mrn

/'- f'r., r* ?..-*1 '.f : i: ti

L-t#

b7T rarn Drtic-,t-I^ftrhn .

- 
fFu-'fg,g

4*g-SEe.*

CiL f sl',l
'tsVL_

[""{

L

LYL- 6r-+915,,- I

I

I



-$-
t

.&tt)
bc
E*
FrJ

&6

#t*et$
\
t 1*'

A
\l
F
q
\'
)
v
ql
oI

?
*
>
trl
$
vt

il

li

c-\

,{1

,-)
L^

.E*t

'.)
v.

t/
(

't\
.lz'd*

.\

s

k
,\"
tL.

(s
q(

'.L

t4fi'
s{

-.*i-.i(

If
-.L

€.g..-

q*

I
i


